

*If not executed before 12/31/21, current year will begin in 2022 with no discount and costs will be	\$23,588	\$16,995	\$40,583
TOTAL	\$15,338 or \$23,588	\$16,995	\$32,333 or \$40,583

REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
TOTAL			

DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES: This investment is part of IT’s pandemic strategy and increases accessibility for residents and businesses to engage in remote business with Snohomish County. IT anticipates a budget transfer in late 2021 to provide funding for this and other pandemic response outlays.

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

ORIGINAL	X	CONTRACT#	AMOUNT	\$454,229
AMENDMENT	1	CONTRACT#	AMOUNT	\$3,354.14
AMENDMENT	2			\$14,793
AMENDMENT	3			\$37,328
AMENDMENT	4			\$32,333 (or \$40,583) plus applicable sales tax

Contract Period

ORIGINAL	START	7/22/13 Motion 13-261	END	7/31/23
AMENDMENT 1	START	3/18/15 Executive	END	7/31/23
AMENDMENT 2	START	10/19/16 Motion 16-393	END	7/31/23
AMENDMENT 3	START	5/22/19 Motion 19-132	END	7/31/23
AMENDMENT 4	START	Upon Execution	END	7/31/23

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: Approved as to form by PA Rebecca Wendling 12/13/2021/Approved-Risk, Sheila Barker 12/14/21/Approved-Finance, Nathan Kennedy 12/15/21